
 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Institute for Coastal and Marine Research (CMR) 
 

Global Change Research Theme Project Details 
 

One Ocean Hub 

 Dr Bernadette Snow: Bernadette.Snow@mandela.ac.za 

 Prof. Mandy Lombard: Mandy.Lombard@mandela.ac.za 

 Prof. Patrick Vrancken: Patrick.Vrancken@mandela.ac.za 

 Prof. Hennie van As: Hennie.VanAs@mandela.ac.za  

 Prof. Rose Boswell: Rose.Boswell@mandela.ac.za  
 
CICLICO 

 Dr Bernadette Snow: Bernadette.Snow@mandela.ac.za  

 Prof. Mandy Lombard: Mandy.Lombard@mandela.ac.za  
 
Plastics Research 

 Dr Lorien Pichegru: Lorien.Pichegru@mandela.ac.za  

 Prof. Tommy Bornman: tommy@saeon.ac.za  
 
FishFORCE and Fisheries Crime 

 Prof. Hennie van As: Hennie.VanAs@mandela.ac.za  
 
SARChI Law of the Sea and Development in Africa, including Marine Governance 

 Prof. Patrick Vrancken: Patrick.Vrancken@mandela.ac.za  
 
Chair in Ocean Science and Marine Food Security, including SOLSTICE 

 Prof. Mike Roberts: Mike.Roberts@mandela.ac.za  
 
Chair in Identities and Social Cohesion in Africa 

 Prof. Andrea Hurst: Andrea.Hurst@mandela.ac.za  
 
SARChI Shallow Water Ecosystems 

 Prof. Janine Adams: Janine.Adams@mandela.ac.za  
 
Harmful Algal Blooms 

 Dr Daniel Lemley: s209202381@mandela.ac.za  
 
Stromatolite Ecosystems 

 Dr Gavin Rishworth: Gavin.Rishworth@mandela.ac.za  
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